# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3519737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE CHONGOING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. previously recorded on Reel 036226 Frame 0925. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS CHONGQING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIJUN LEI	07/03/2015
LIANG GAO	07/07/2015
HANG MIN	07/03/2015
FEI SHANG	07/03/2015
HAIJUN QIU	07/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015
Name:	CHONGQING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	CHONGQING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.  NO. 5-12 YUNHAN RD., SHUITU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Street Address:	NO. 5-12 YUNHAN RD., SHUITU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Street Address: Internal Address:	NO. 5-12 YUNHAN RD., SHUITU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE BEIBEI DISTRICT

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800987

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8674

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com, kbuzinski@calfee.com

PATENT

**REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0750** 503473112

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. SMITH

Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31411/04094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH J. SMITH

SIGNATURE: /ken smith/

DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=03280194#page1.tif source=03280194#page2.tif source=03280194#page3.tif source=03280194#page4.tif source=03280194#page5.tif source=03280194#page6.tif

source=03280194#page7.tif



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 3, 2015

PTAS

KENNETH J. SMITH
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH
ST.
CLEVELAND, OH 44114

503417933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/31/2015 REEL/FRAME: 036226/0925

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 31411/04094

ASSIGNOR:

LEI, SIJUN DOC DATE: 07/03/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GAO, LIANG DOC DATE: 07/07/2015

ASSIGNOR:

MIN, HANG DOC DATE: 07/03/2015

ASSIGNOR:

SHANG, FEI DOC DATE: 07/03/2015

ASSIGNOR:

QIU, HAIJUN DOC DATE: 07/06/2015

ASSIGNEE:

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
CHAOYANG DISTRICT
BEIJING, CHINA 100015

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

8/0925 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE: /

-CHONGOING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO. 5-12 YUNHAN RD., SHUITU HI-TECH
INDUSTRIAL ZONE
BEIBEI DISTRICT
CHONGQING, CHINA 400714

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14800987

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: CURVED SURFACE DISPLAY DEVICE

FILING DATE: 07/16/2015

ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3464567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIJUN LEI	07/03/2015
LIANG GAO	07/07/2015
HANG MIN	07/03/2015
FEI SHANG	07/03/2015
HAIJUN QIU	07/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015
Name: Chongaing	GHONGOING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 5-12 YUNHAN RD., SHUITU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address:	BEIBEI DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	400714
<del></del>	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800987

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-622-8674

**Email:** ipdocket@calfee.com, kbuzinski@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. SMITH

Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIJUN LEI	07/03/2015
LIANG GAO	07/07/2015
HANG MIN	07/03/2015
FEI SHANG	07/03/2015
HAIJUN QIU	07/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO RD.
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

Name:	CHONGOING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 5-12 YUNHAN RD., SHUITU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE
Internal Address: BEIBEI DISTRICT	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=GHZNUBX090JM-16017

 $\textbf{PATENT} \ ^{7/31/2015}$ **REEL: 036584 FRAME: 0755** 

	<b>-</b>		
City:	CHONGQING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	400714		
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Total	l: 1	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14800987	
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA		
Fax Number: (216)241-0816 Phone: 216-622-8674  Email: ipdocket@calfee.com, kbuzinski@calfee.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. SMITH  Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP  Address Line 2: THE CALFEE BUILDING, 1405 EAST SIXTH ST.  Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOC NUMBER:	KET	31411/04094	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KENNETH J. SMITH	
Signature:		/ken smith/	
Date:		07/31/2015	
Total Attachments: 2 source=03198733#page1.tif source=03198733#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORI	MATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT3464567           Receipt Date:         07/31/2015			

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Sijun LEI, Liang GAO, Hang MIN, Fei SHANG, Haijur	ı QIU of
Beijing, China (hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), am	the sole
inventor/ are the inventors of an Invention/Inventions (hereinafter referred to as Inventi	on(s)) in
an application for Letters Patent	titled
Curved Surface Display Device.	

the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/800,987, filed July 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., having an address at No.10 Jiuxianqiao Rd., Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015, China and CHONGQING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having an address at No.5-12 Yunhan Rd. Shuitu Hi-tech industrial Zone, Beibei District, Chongqing, 400714, China(hereinafter referred/collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR's U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified application(s), corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR , its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE , its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal

2148281 v1

#### X1400029B8/FPPH15130117US

Attorney Docket No.

protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Zijm LE] Sijun LEI

Hang MIN

Fei SHANG Fei SHANG

2148281 v1

**RECORDED: 09/10/2015**